
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Adjust 
PowerForward Rider. 

)
)
)

Case No. 19-1750-EL-UNC 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval of Certain 
Accounting Methods 

)
)
)

Case No. 19-1751-GE-AAM 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

Please take note that in addition to Dylan F. Borchers and Kara H. Herrnstein, Elyse H. 

Akhbari of Bricker & Eckler LLP, submits her appearance as counsel for ChargePoint, Inc. in 

these proceedings. 

Respectfully submitted on behalf of 
CHARGEPOINT, INC. 

Dylan F. Borchers 
Kara H. Herrnstein 
Elyse H. Akhbari  
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH  43215-4291 
Telephone: (614) 227-2300 
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390 
E-mail:  dborchers@bricker.com 

kherrnstein@bricker.com 
eakhbari@bricker.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was 

served upon the parties of record listed below this 19th day of March 2021 via electronic mail. 

Dylan F. Borchers 

rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com 
larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com  
jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com  
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com  
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com  
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com  
mleppla@theOEC.org  
ctavenor@theoec.org 
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com 
Whitt@Whitt-Sturtevant.com  
Fykes@Whitt-Sturtevant.com 
Bethany.Allen@igs.com  
Joe.Oliker@igs.com  
Michael.Nugent@igs.com 
James@DunnLegal.com 
dparram@bricker.com 
dstinson@bricker.com  
Paul@CarpenterLipps.com 
christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov 
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
nvijaykar@elpc.org 
rdove@keglerbrown.com 
cpirik@dickinsonwright.com  
mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com  
gpiacentino@wp-lawgroup.com 
joe.halso@sierraclub.org 
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